502863878 06/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2910475

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Executio	n Date
AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.		04/28/2014	1
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	THE A	MES COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	465 RA	5 RAILROAD AVENUE	
City:	CAMP	HILL	
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Property Type			
Property Type		Number 14284455	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	14284455	ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042	ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com	ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC	ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR	sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC	ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	14284455 (412)566-6099 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s c if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 412/566-6042 ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 288903-00621-5-1	sent

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC." TO "THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 8:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 1327529

DATE: 04-29-14

PATENT REEL: 033218 FRAME: 0088

0907403 8100

140523543 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:34 AM 04/28/2014 FILED 08:29 AM 04/28/2014 SRV 140523543 - 0907403 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Ames True Temper, Inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

1. That the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, dated January 30, 1981 (the "Certificate of Incorporation") be, and hereby is, further amended as follows:

2. That the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is, amended to reflect a name change by deleting Paragraph FIRST in its entirety, and substituting in lieu thereof, a new Paragraph FIRST, as hereinafter set forth:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is The Ames Companies, Inc.

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 28th day of April 2014.

Kyl Seth L. Kaplan

Vice President

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

07 . 1000/00 10

.